(2) "Core Sales" is determined by applying a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2015, to the current and prior year local currency sales amounts, with the difference between the change in "As Reported" sales

and the change in "Core Sales" reported in the table as "Currency Impact". Core Sales Growth excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions and divestitures.

(3)  Divestitures represent the Rubbermaid medical cart business, which the Company divested in August 2015; the Levolor and Kirsch window coverings brands ("Décor"), which the Company divested in June 2016; and, the

Company's Venezuela operations, which the Company deconsolidated as of December 31, 2015.

(4) Represents the calculation of the changes in sales and core sales as if the Jarden business were included in acquisitions, with Jarden sales included at actual rates.

Newell Brands Inc.

Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2016

In Millions

Currency Analysis

By Geography

North

America

Europe,

Middle East,

Africa

Latin

America Asia Pacific

Total

International

Total Company

Adjusted Pro

Forma (1)

Total Company, w

Jarden As Acq. (4)

North

America

Europe, Middle

East, Africa

Latin

America Asia Pacific

Total

International

Total Company

Adjusted Pro

Forma (1)

Total Company, w

Jarden As Acq. (4)

Net Sales, As Reported:

2016 3,055.0$   455.1$   159.6$   188.9$   803.6$   $   3,858.6 4,099.1$   582.7$   215.4$   276.3$   1,074.4$   $   5,173.5

2015 1,185.9   167.0   114.6   93.4   375.0   1,560.9 2,149.3   294.6   204.0   177.0   675.6   2,824.9

Increase (Decrease) 1,869.1$   288.1$   45.0$   95.5$   428.6$   2,297.7$   1,949.8$   288.1$   11.4$   99.3$   398.8$   2,348.6$

Net Sales, Adjusted Pro Forma:

2016 (1) 3,055.0$   455.1$   159.6$   188.9$   803.6$   3,858.6$   4,099.1$   582.7$   215.4$   276.3$   1,074.4$   5,173.5$

2015 (1) 2,372.1   426.1   225.6   198.6   850.3   3,222.4   3,335.5   553.7   315.0   282.2   1,150.9   4,486.4

Increase (Decrease) 682.9$   29.0$   (66.0)$   (9.7)$   (46.7)$   636.2$   763.6$   29.0$   (99.6)$   (5.9)$   (76.5)$   687.1$

Core Sales (2):

2016 3,059.3$   459.9$   178.7$   181.2$   819.8$   3,879.1$   3,863.8$   4,107.6$   589.5$   244.0$   269.2$   1,102.7$   5,210.3$   5,195.0$

Less Divestitures (3) 67.0   -   -   -   -   67.0   67.0   141.6   -   -   -   -   141.6   141.6

Less Acquisitions 559.9   23.1   3.0   -   26.1   586.0   2,302.3   604.8   23.1   3.0   -   26.1   630.9$   2,347.2

2016 Core Sales 2,432.4$   436.8$   175.7$   181.2$   793.7$   3,226.1$   1,494.5$   3,361.2$   566.4$   241.0$   269.2$   1,076.6$   4,437.8$   2,706.2$

2015 2,368.3   425.6   216.0   196.4   838.0   3,206.3   1,554.2   3,330.3   550.7   298.8   278.3   1,127.8   4,458.1   2,806.0

Less Divestitures (3) 89.1   -   43.6   -   43.6   132.7   132.7   173.0   -   64.5   -   64.5   237.5   237.5

2015 Core Sales 2,279.2$   425.6$   172.4$   196.4$   794.4$   3,073.6$   1,421.5$   3,157.3$   550.7$   234.3$   278.3$   1,063.3$   4,220.6$   2,568.5$

Constant Currency Inc. (Dec.) 691.0   34.3   (37.3)   (15.2)   (18.2)   672.8   2,309.6   777.3   38.8   (54.8)   (9.1)   (25.1)   752.2   2,389.0

Inc. (Dec.) Excl. Divest. & Acquisitions 153.2   11.2   3.3   (15.2)   (0.7)   152.5   73.0   203.9   15.7   6.7   (9.1)   13.3   217.2   137.7

Currency Impact (8.1)$   (5.3)$   (28.7)$   5.5$   (28.5)$   (36.6)$   (11.9)$   (13.7)$   (9.8)$   (44.8)$   3.2$   (51.4)$   (65.1)$   (40.4)$

Year-Over-Year Increase (Decrease)

Excluding Currency 29.2% 8.1% (17.3%) (7.7%) (2.2%) 21.0% 148.6% 23.3% 7.0% (18.3%) (3.3%) (2.2%) 16.9% 85.1%

Including Currency 28.8% 6.8% (29.3%) (4.9%) (5.5%) 19.7% 147.2% 22.9% 5.2% (31.6%) (2.1%) (6.6%) 15.3% 83.1%

Currency Impact (0.4%) (1.3%) (12.0%) 2.8% (3.3%) (1.3%) (1.4%) (0.4%) (1.8%) (13.3%) 1.2% (4.4%) (1.6%) (2.0%)